
RESULTS

Omagh Motor Club

Spring Rally
25 February 2012

Photo: Philip Stewart -- www.philpics.net --

Overall Winner: Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty [Subaru Impreza]

A I D E N  C A L D W E L L  
Plant & Tractor Sales 

http://www.philpics.net/
http://www.rallyscore.net/


Omagh Motor Club  25 Feb 12Spring Rally

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town/Co-driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty Kesh/Enniskillen Subaru Impreza 9 29m 08s

2 5 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Donemana/Monaghan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 29m 24s +0m 16.0s

3 6 Mark Donnelly/Tommy Nugent Omagh/Omagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 29m 32s +0m 24.0s +0m 08.0s

4 2 Ian Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Beragh/Portarlington Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 29m 36s +0m 28.0s +0m 04.0s

5 4 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Dungannon/Monaghan Subaru Impreza 9 29m 45s +0m 37.0s +0m 09.0s

6 3 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Strabane/Waterford Subaru Impreza WRC 9 29m 46s +0m 38.0s +0m 01.0s

7 9 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris Moy/Drumquin Ford Escort MkII 8 29m 53s +0m 45.0s +0m 07.0s

8 12 Shane McGirr/Niall Connolly Fivemiletown/Roslea Toyota Starlet 7 29m 57s +0m 49.0s +0m 04.0s

9 10 Marc Johnston/Colin Harkness Ballinamallard/Omagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 30m 13s +1m 05.0s +0m 16.0s

10 15 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Castlederg/Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 30m 19s +1m 11.0s +0m 06.0s

11 71 Brendan Comiskey/Conor Foley TBC/TBC Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 30m 30s +1m 22.0s +0m 11.0s

12 14 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Dungiven/Castledawson Ford Escort MkII 8 30m 52s +1m 44.0s +0m 22.0s

13 61 Jon Armstrong/Emmet Sherry Kesh/Monaghan Ford Fiesta ST 1 31m 24s +2m 16.0s +0m 32.0s

14 72 Andy Mackeral/Raymond Conlon Mullaghboy/Clones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 9 31m 25s +2m 17.0s +0m 01.0s

15 17 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Martinstown/Martinstown Ford Escort 6 31m 28s +2m 20.0s +0m 03.0s

16 22 Anthony Cairns/Mark Vaughan Strabane/Strabane Subaru Impreza 2 31m 50s +2m 42.0s +0m 22.0s

17 20 Franics Fee/Adrian Malanaphy Belcoo/Swanlinbar Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 32m 24s +3m 16.0s +0m 34.0s

18 28 Eugene Devine/Paul Vaughan Artigarvan/Strabane Ford Escort 7 32m 55s +3m 47.0s +0m 31.0s

19 48 Ben Gormley/Thomas McGurn Belleek/Belleek Subaru Impreza 9 32m 56s +3m 48.0s +0m 01.0s

20 34 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Enniskillen/Lisbellaw Ford Escort MkII 4 33m 00s +3m 52.0s +0m 04.0s

21 73 Damien McGauran/Kris Farrell Enniskillen/Derrygonnelly Toyota Corolla 7 33m 00s +3m 52.0s +0m 00.0s

22 40 Dermot McCafferty/Gerry Hughes Donegal/Donegal Subaru Impreza 2 33m 18s +4m 10.0s +0m 18.0s

23 54 Leroy Mills/Rodney Wilson Trillick/Kesh Vauxhall Corsa 3 33m 18s +4m 10.0s +0m 00.0s

24 45 Declan Campbell/Declan McGarrity Trillick/Enniskillen Ford Escort MkII 6 33m 53s +4m 45.0s +0m 35.0s

25 38 Mark Owens/Ciaran Donnelly Omagh/Carrickmore Ford Escort 7 33m 53s +4m 45.0s +0m 00.0s

26 25 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Castlederg/Fintona Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 34m 00s +4m 52.0s +0m 07.0s

27 66 James McGovern/Neil McGahey Enniskillen/Enniskillen Toyota Corolla GT 1 34m 06s +4m 58.0s +0m 06.0s

28 43 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Omagh/Fintona Honda Civic 5 34m 11s +5m 03.0s +0m 05.0s

29 29 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Dromore/Pettigo Ford Escort MkII 6 34m 26s +5m 18.0s +0m 15.0s

30 51 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Bellaghy/Tamlaght Ford Escort 4 34m 32s +5m 24.0s +0m 06.0s
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Omagh Motor Club  25 Feb 12Spring Rally

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town/Co-driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

31 64 Damien McAleer/Shane McCarney Trillick/Dromore Toyota Corolla 1 34m 33s +5m 25.0s +0m 01.0s

32 67 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Letterbreen/Derrygonnelly Honda Civic 5 34m 35s +5m 27.0s +0m 02.0s

33 31 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Dungannon/Armagh Ford Escort 6 35m 12s +6m 04.0s +0m 37.0s

34 53 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker Fintona/Seskinore Vauxhall Nova 3 35m 21s +6m 13.0s +0m 09.0s

35 46 Kevin Eves/Stephen Baxter Kesh/Newtownstewart Toyota Corolla 5 35m 27s +6m 19.0s +0m 06.0s

36 74 Derek Jobb/Gary McElhinney TBC/Donegal Honda Civic 7 35m 33s +6m 25.0s +0m 06.0s

37 58 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Moneyreagh/Greenisland Nissan Micra 3 35m 58s +6m 50.0s +0m 25.0s

38 63 Brian Little/Ashley Boulton Omagh/Newtownbutler Ford Escort G3 4 36m 40s +7m 32.0s +0m 42.0s

39 41 Tony McKenna/Tony Kelly Fintona/Beragh Ford Escort 6 36m 49s +7m 41.0s +0m 09.0s

40 49 Daniel Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Omagh/Omagh Subaru Impreza 9 37m 11s +8m 03.0s +0m 22.0s

41 21 Conor Kelly/David Vance Beragh/Beragh Ford Escort 5 37m 15s +8m 07.0s +0m 04.0s

42 68 Raymond Corrigan/James McQuaid Bellanaleck/TBC Toyota Corolla 1 38m 31s +9m 23.0s +1m 16.0s

43 57 Ian Thompson/Steven Noble Enniskillen/Maguiresbridge Peugeot 205 3 40m 12s +11m 04.0s +1m 41.0s
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Omagh Motor Club Spring Rally  25 Feb 12

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 5      All other two wheel drive cars 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 61 Jon Armstrong/Emmet Sherry Ford Fiesta ST 31m 24s 1 43 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 34m 11s

2 66 James McGovern/Neil McGahey Toyota Corolla GT 34m 06s +2m 42s 2 67 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 34m 35s +24s

3 64 Damien McAleer/Shane McCarney Toyota Corolla 34m 33s +3m 09s +27s 3 46 Kevin Eves/Stephen Baxter Toyota Corolla 35m 27s +1m 16s +52s

4 68 Raymond Corrigan/James McQuaid Toyota Corolla 38m 31s +7m 07s +3m 58s 4 21 Conor Kelly/David Vance Ford Escort 37m 15s +3m 04s +1m 48s

65 Jimmy Thompson/Mark Carson Toyota Corolla Twin Cam DNF 19 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa DNF

62 Calvin Beattie/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta ST DNF 18 Stephen Dickson/Jonathan Charlesson Vauxhall Corsa DNF

42 John Devine/JP McSorley Honda DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Class 6      All other two wheel drive cars 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder

1 2 Ian Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29m 36s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

2 10 Marc Johnston/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 30m 13s +37s 1 17 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 31m 28s

3 15 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 30m 19s +43s +6s 2 45 Declan Campbell/Declan McGarrity Ford Escort MkII 33m 53s +2m 25s

4 22 Anthony Cairns/Mark Vaughan Subaru Impreza 31m 50s +2m 14s +1m 31s 3 29 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 34m 26s +2m 58s +33s

5 20 Franics Fee/Adrian Malanaphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 32m 24s +2m 48s +34s 4 31 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort 35m 12s +3m 44s +46s

6 40 Dermot McCafferty/Gerry Hughes Subaru Impreza 33m 18s +3m 42s +54s 5 41 Tony McKenna/Tony Kelly Ford Escort 36m 49s +5m 21s +1m 37s

7 25 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 34m 00s +4m 24s +42s 30 Neil Harron/Roy Lindsay Ford Escort DNF

26 Bob Scanlon/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X DNF 33 Owen McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII DNF

39 Stephen Cullen/Seamus O'Grady Subaru Impreza DNF 59 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII DNF

8 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF 32 Ashley White/Brian McElhill Vauxhall Astra DNF

70 Aidan Donaghy/Gerard Keyes Peugeot  DNF

Class 3      All other two wheel drive cars up to and including 1450cc 44 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 54 Leroy Mills/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 33m 18s Class 7      All other two wheel drive cars 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder

2 53 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 35m 21s +2m 03s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

3 58 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 35m 58s +2m 40s +37s 1 12 Shane McGirr/Niall Connolly Toyota Starlet 29m 57s

4 57 Ian Thompson/Steven Noble Peugeot 205 40m 12s +6m 54s +4m 14s 2 28 Eugene Devine/Paul Vaughan Ford Escort 32m 55s +2m 58s

55 Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran Vauxhall Nova OTL 3 73 Damien McGauran/Kris Farrell Toyota Corolla 33m 00s +3m 03s +5s

56 Gareth Mimnagh/Robert Milligan Vauxhall Nova DNF 4 38 Mark Owens/Ciaran Donnelly Ford Escort 33m 53s +3m 56s +53s

5 74 Derek Jobb/Gary McElhinney Honda Civic 35m 33s +5m 36s +1m 40s

Class 4      All other two wheel drive cars 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder 47 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 69 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus DNF

1 34 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort MkII 33m 00s 11 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII DNF

2 51 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 34m 32s +1m 32s 24 Mickey Conlon/Jackie Elliott Ford Escort DNF

3 63 Brian Little/Ashley Boulton Ford Escort G3 36m 40s +3m 40s +2m 08s 27 Jody McGrath/Paul Fox Ford Escort MkII DNF

50 Ciaran McCullagh/Patrick Corey Vauxhall Nova OTL 23 Brendan Campbell/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII DNF

36 Mervyn Galbraith/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova DNF
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Omagh Motor Club Spring Rally  25 Feb 12

Class 8      All other two wheel drive cars over 2100cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 9 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 29m 53s

2 14 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 30m 52s +59s

52 Andrew McLoone/Jonathan Treanor Ford Escort MkII DNF

Class 9      All other eligible cars including WRCs

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 1 Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 29m 08s

2 5 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29m 24s +16s

3 6 Mark Donnelly/Tommy Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29m 32s +24s +8s

4 4 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 29m 45s +37s +13s

5 3 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 29m 46s +38s +1s

6 71 Brendan Comiskey/Conor Foley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 30m 30s +1m 22s +44s

7 72 Andy Mackeral/Raymond Conlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 31m 25s +2m 17s +55s

8 48 Ben Gormley/Thomas McGurn Subaru Impreza 32m 56s +3m 48s +1m 31s

9 49 Daniel Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 37m 11s +8m 03s +4m 15s

60 Derek Johnston/Lemond Salley Ford Escort Cosworth DNF

7 Peter McCullagh/Alan Dolan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF

Bill Adair Perpetual Trophy

1st in overall classification

Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty

Wilfie Anderson Trophy

Spirit of the Rally

Martin Cairns

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Omagh Motor Club Spring Rally  25 Feb 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Doon

SS2
Jenkin Lake

SS3
Crocknagrally

SS4
Brown Hill

SS5
Doon

SS6
Jenkin Lake

SS7
Crocknagrally

SS8
Brown Hill

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 9 2:34 7:01 2:31 2:40 2:28 6:51 2:28 2:35 29:08

2 5 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 2:32 7:08 2:34 2:38 2:30 6:55 2:33 2:34 29:24

3 6 Mark Donnelly/Tommy Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 2:35 7:08 2:37 2:40 2:31 6:53 2:34 2:34 29:32

4 2 Ian Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2:34 7:10 2:36 2:42 2:31 6:58 2:31 2:34 29:36

5 4 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 2:34 7:15 2:36 2:42 2:31 6:53 2:36 2:38 29:45

6 3 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 9 2:34 7:13 2:38 2:47 2:27 6:56 2:34 2:37 29:46

7 9 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 8 2:33 7:17 2:36 2:44 2:28 7:02 2:34 2:39 29:53

8 12 Shane McGirr/Niall Connolly Toyota Starlet 7 2:37 7:10 2:37 2:44 2:32 7:04 2:34 2:39 29:57

9 10 Marc Johnston/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 2:41 7:18 2:41 2:42 2:34 7:02 2:37 2:38 30:13

10 15 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 2:37 7:24 2:38 2:42 2:33 7:10 2:39 2:36 30:19

11 71 Brendan Comiskey/Conor Foley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 2:35 7:49 2:41 2:42 2:31 6:59 2:37 2:36 30:30

12 14 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 8 2:39 7:30 2:44 2:49 2:36 7:13 2:38 2:43 30:52

13 61 Jon Armstrong/Emmet Sherry Ford Fiesta ST 1 2:45 7:36 2:43 2:48 2:43 7:25 2:37 2:47 31:24

14 72 Andy Mackeral/Raymond Conlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 9 2:45 7:35 2:47 2:47 2:41 7:22 2:44 2:44 31:25

15 17 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 6 2:42 7:29 2:44 2:52 2:42 7:27 2:43 2:49 31:28

16 22 Anthony Cairns/Mark Vaughan Subaru Impreza 2 2:48 7:49 2:50 2:52 2:43 7:25 2:42 2:41 31:50

17 20 Franics Fee/Adrian Malanaphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2:46 7:43 2:50 2:50 2:44 7:32 2:44 2:45 0:30 32:24

18 28 Eugene Devine/Paul Vaughan Ford Escort 7 2:50 7:55 2:52 2:54 2:48 7:50 2:52 2:54 32:55

19 48 Ben Gormley/Thomas McGurn Subaru Impreza 9 2:49 7:54 2:58 2:59 2:48 7:43 2:52 2:53 32:56

20 34 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort MkII 4 2:50 8:03 2:53 2:55 2:49 7:45 2:51 2:54 33:00

21 73 Damien McGauran/Kris Farrell Toyota Corolla 7 2:53 8:01 2:51 2:59 2:48 7:44 2:48 2:56 33:00

22 40 Dermot McCafferty/Gerry Hughes Subaru Impreza 2 2:51 7:53 2:52 2:55 2:48 7:33 2:45 2:51 0:50 33:18

23 54 Leroy Mills/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 3 2:53 8:01 2:57 2:56 2:51 7:50 2:53 2:57 33:18

24 45 Declan Campbell/Declan McGarrity Ford Escort MkII 6 2:58 8:08 2:59 3:01 2:54 7:54 2:57 3:02 33:53

25 38 Mark Owens/Ciaran Donnelly Ford Escort 7 3:00 8:11 3:03 3:00 2:53 7:54 2:56 2:56 33:53

26 25 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 3:02 7:49 3:08 3:05 2:53 8:03 2:59 3:01 34:00

27 66 James McGovern/Neil McGahey Toyota Corolla GT 1 2:54 8:05 3:01 3:01 2:54 8:05 2:54 3:02 0:10 34:06

28 43 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 5 2:55 8:12 2:56 3:04 2:57 8:06 3:00 3:01 34:11

29 29 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 6 2:51 7:53 2:56 2:59 2:48 7:46 2:50 2:53 1:30 34:26

30 51 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 4 2:58 8:14 3:02 3:06 2:58 8:11 2:59 3:04 34:32

31 64 Damien McAleer/Shane McCarney Toyota Corolla 1 2:57 8:20 2:54 3:09 2:54 8:19 2:55 3:05 34:33

32 67 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 5 3:05 8:24 3:03 3:03 3:01 8:04 2:58 2:57 34:35

33 31 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort 6 2:51 9:09 2:50 2:56 2:52 7:46 2:52 2:56 1:00 35:12

34 53 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 3 3:02 8:19 3:04 3:06 3:01 8:33 3:07 3:09 35:21

35 46 Kevin Eves/Stephen Baxter Toyota Corolla 5 2:57 8:07 3:02 3:05 2:59 8:10 3:03 3:04 1:00 35:27

36 74 Derek Jobb/Gary McElhinney Honda Civic 7 3:06 8:26 3:13 3:16 3:01 8:14 3:07 3:10 35:33

37 58 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 3 3:07 8:40 3:09 3:08 3:07 8:31 3:07 3:09 35:58

38 63 Brian Little/Ashley Boulton Ford Escort G3 4 3:14 8:35 3:11 3:14 3:03 9:06 3:09 3:08 36:40

39 41 Tony McKenna/Tony Kelly Ford Escort 6 3:00 8:19 2:59 3:00 2:56 8:03 3:01 3:01 2:30 36:49

40 49 Daniel Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 9 3:13 8:26 3:07 3:10 3:04 8:24 3:10 3:07 1:30 37:11

41 21 Conor Kelly/David Vance Ford Escort 5 2:42 11:47 2:48 2:55 2:37 7:35 2:51 4:00 37:15

42 68 Raymond Corrigan/James McQuaid Toyota Corolla 1 3:15 9:04 3:15 3:27 3:26 9:08 3:25 3:31 38:31

43 57 Ian Thompson/Steven Noble Peugeot 205 3 3:16 9:07 3:29 3:24 3:12 8:50 4:18 3:16 1:20 40:12
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Omagh Motor Club Spring Rally  25 Feb 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Doon

SS2
Jenkin Lake

SS3
Crocknagrally

SS4
Brown Hill

SS5
Doon

SS6
Jenkin Lake

SS7
Crocknagrally

SS8
Brown Hill

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

30 Neil Harron/Roy Lindsay Ford Escort 6 2:48 8:07 2:46 2:59 2:48 7:41 2:44 3:09 DNF

55 Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran Vauxhall Nova 3 2:58 8:01 2:52 3:09 2:51 7:46 2:46 4:00 OTL

26 Bob Scanlon/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 2:46 7:46 2:50 2:59 2:44 7:34 2:49 DNF

65 Jimmy Thompson/Mark Carson Toyota Corolla Twin Cam 1 3:01 8:30 5:00 3:11 3:04 9:14 3:01 DNF

62 Calvin Beattie/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta ST 1 3:10 8:24 2:58 3:04 3:01 8:13 DNF

19 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 5 2:47 7:49 2:46 2:55 2:48 DNF

47 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 7 2:51 8:10 2:53 3:02 2:49 DNF

69 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 7 3:13 8:39 3:11 3:11 3:12 DNF

11 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 7 2:41 7:23 2:40 2:56 DNF

33 Owen McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 6 2:50 7:39 2:47 2:51 DNF

59 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 6 2:33 8:12 2:53 3:01 DNF

32 Ashley White/Brian McElhill Vauxhall Astra 6 2:49 8:00 2:49 3:13 DNF

70 Aidan Donaghy/Gerard Keyes Peugeot  6 3:26 9:51 3:30 3:29 DNF

50 Ciaran McCullagh/Patrick Corey Vauxhall Nova 4 3:22 9:08 3:17 3:23 OTL

44 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 6 2:57 7:59 2:50 DNF

24 Mickey Conlon/Jackie Elliott Ford Escort 7 2:42 7:28 DNF

27 Jody McGrath/Paul Fox Ford Escort MkII 7 2:49 7:57 DNF

60 Derek Johnston/Lemond Salley Ford Escort Cosworth 9 3:06 9:32 DNF

39 Stephen Cullen/Seamus O'Grady Subaru Impreza 2 2:48 12:00 DNF

18 Stephen Dickson/Jonathan Charlesson Vauxhall Corsa 5 2:46 DNF

23 Brendan Campbell/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 7 2:48 DNF

56 Gareth Mimnagh/Robert Milligan Vauxhall Nova 3 2:57 DNF

36 Mervyn Galbraith/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 4 4:00 DNF

7 Peter McCullagh/Alan Dolan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 DNF

8 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 DNF

42 John Devine/JP McSorley Honda 5 DNF

52 Andrew McLoone/Jonathan Treanor Ford Escort MkII 8 DNF
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Omagh Motor Club Spring Rally  25 Feb 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Doon

SS2
Jenkin Lake

SS3
Crocknagrally

SS4
Brown Hill

SS5
Doon

SS6
Jenkin Lake

SS7
Crocknagrally

SS8
Brown Hill

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 61 Jon Armstrong/Emmet Sherry Ford Fiesta ST 1 2:45 7:36 2:43 2:48 2:43 7:25 2:37 2:47 31:24

2 66 James McGovern/Neil McGahey Toyota Corolla GT 1 2:54 8:05 3:01 3:01 2:54 8:05 2:54 3:02 0:10 34:06

3 64 Damien McAleer/Shane McCarney Toyota Corolla 1 2:57 8:20 2:54 3:09 2:54 8:19 2:55 3:05 34:33

4 68 Raymond Corrigan/James McQuaid Toyota Corolla 1 3:15 9:04 3:15 3:27 3:26 9:08 3:25 3:31 38:31

65 Jimmy Thompson/Mark Carson Toyota Corolla Twin Cam 1 3:01 8:30 5:00 3:11 3:04 9:14 3:01 DNF

62 Calvin Beattie/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta ST 1 3:10 8:24 2:58 3:04 3:01 8:13 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 2 Ian Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2:34 7:10 2:36 2:42 2:31 6:58 2:31 2:34 29:36

2 10 Marc Johnston/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 2:41 7:18 2:41 2:42 2:34 7:02 2:37 2:38 30:13

3 15 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 2:37 7:24 2:38 2:42 2:33 7:10 2:39 2:36 30:19

4 22 Anthony Cairns/Mark Vaughan Subaru Impreza 2 2:48 7:49 2:50 2:52 2:43 7:25 2:42 2:41 31:50

5 20 Franics Fee/Adrian Malanaphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2:46 7:43 2:50 2:50 2:44 7:32 2:44 2:45 0:30 32:24

6 40 Dermot McCafferty/Gerry Hughes Subaru Impreza 2 2:51 7:53 2:52 2:55 2:48 7:33 2:45 2:51 0:50 33:18

7 25 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 3:02 7:49 3:08 3:05 2:53 8:03 2:59 3:01 34:00

26 Bob Scanlon/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 2:46 7:46 2:50 2:59 2:44 7:34 2:49 DNF

39 Stephen Cullen/Seamus O'Grady Subaru Impreza 2 2:48 12:00 DNF

8 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 DNF

Class 3      All other two wheel drive cars up to and including 1450cc

1 54 Leroy Mills/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 3 2:53 8:01 2:57 2:56 2:51 7:50 2:53 2:57 33:18

2 53 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 3 3:02 8:19 3:04 3:06 3:01 8:33 3:07 3:09 35:21

3 58 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 3 3:07 8:40 3:09 3:08 3:07 8:31 3:07 3:09 35:58

4 57 Ian Thompson/Steven Noble Peugeot 205 3 3:16 9:07 3:29 3:24 3:12 8:50 4:18 3:16 1:20 40:12

55 Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran Vauxhall Nova 3 2:58 8:01 2:52 3:09 2:51 7:46 2:46 4:00 OTL

56 Gareth Mimnagh/Robert Milligan Vauxhall Nova 3 2:57 DNF

Class 4      All other two wheel drive cars 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder

1 34 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort MkII 4 2:50 8:03 2:53 2:55 2:49 7:45 2:51 2:54 33:00

2 51 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 4 2:58 8:14 3:02 3:06 2:58 8:11 2:59 3:04 34:32

3 63 Brian Little/Ashley Boulton Ford Escort G3 4 3:14 8:35 3:11 3:14 3:03 9:06 3:09 3:08 36:40

50 Ciaran McCullagh/Patrick Corey Vauxhall Nova 4 3:22 9:08 3:17 3:23 OTL

36 Mervyn Galbraith/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 4 4:00 DNF
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Omagh Motor Club Spring Rally  25 Feb 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Doon

SS2
Jenkin Lake

SS3
Crocknagrally

SS4
Brown Hill

SS5
Doon

SS6
Jenkin Lake

SS7
Crocknagrally

SS8
Brown Hill

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 5      All other two wheel drive cars 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder

1 43 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 5 2:55 8:12 2:56 3:04 2:57 8:06 3:00 3:01 34:11

2 67 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 5 3:05 8:24 3:03 3:03 3:01 8:04 2:58 2:57 34:35

3 46 Kevin Eves/Stephen Baxter Toyota Corolla 5 2:57 8:07 3:02 3:05 2:59 8:10 3:03 3:04 1:00 35:27

4 21 Conor Kelly/David Vance Ford Escort 5 2:42 11:47 2:48 2:55 2:37 7:35 2:51 4:00 37:15

19 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 5 2:47 7:49 2:46 2:55 2:48 DNF

18 Stephen Dickson/Jonathan Charlesson Vauxhall Corsa 5 2:46 DNF

42 John Devine/JP McSorley Honda 5 DNF

Class 6      All other two wheel drive cars 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder

1 17 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 6 2:42 7:29 2:44 2:52 2:42 7:27 2:43 2:49 31:28

2 45 Declan Campbell/Declan McGarrity Ford Escort MkII 6 2:58 8:08 2:59 3:01 2:54 7:54 2:57 3:02 33:53

3 29 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 6 2:51 7:53 2:56 2:59 2:48 7:46 2:50 2:53 1:30 34:26

4 31 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort 6 2:51 9:09 2:50 2:56 2:52 7:46 2:52 2:56 1:00 35:12

5 41 Tony McKenna/Tony Kelly Ford Escort 6 3:00 8:19 2:59 3:00 2:56 8:03 3:01 3:01 2:30 36:49

30 Neil Harron/Roy Lindsay Ford Escort 6 2:48 8:07 2:46 2:59 2:48 7:41 2:44 3:09 DNF

33 Owen McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 6 2:50 7:39 2:47 2:51 DNF

59 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 6 2:33 8:12 2:53 3:01 DNF

32 Ashley White/Brian McElhill Vauxhall Astra 6 2:49 8:00 2:49 3:13 DNF

70 Aidan Donaghy/Gerard Keyes Peugeot  6 3:26 9:51 3:30 3:29 DNF

44 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 6 2:57 7:59 2:50 DNF

Class 7      All other two wheel drive cars 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder

1 12 Shane McGirr/Niall Connolly Toyota Starlet 7 2:37 7:10 2:37 2:44 2:32 7:04 2:34 2:39 29:57

2 28 Eugene Devine/Paul Vaughan Ford Escort 7 2:50 7:55 2:52 2:54 2:48 7:50 2:52 2:54 32:55

3 73 Damien McGauran/Kris Farrell Toyota Corolla 7 2:53 8:01 2:51 2:59 2:48 7:44 2:48 2:56 33:00

4 38 Mark Owens/Ciaran Donnelly Ford Escort 7 3:00 8:11 3:03 3:00 2:53 7:54 2:56 2:56 33:53

5 74 Derek Jobb/Gary McElhinney Honda Civic 7 3:06 8:26 3:13 3:16 3:01 8:14 3:07 3:10 35:33

47 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 7 2:51 8:10 2:53 3:02 2:49 DNF

69 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 7 3:13 8:39 3:11 3:11 3:12 DNF

11 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 7 2:41 7:23 2:40 2:56 DNF

24 Mickey Conlon/Jackie Elliott Ford Escort 7 2:42 7:28 DNF

27 Jody McGrath/Paul Fox Ford Escort MkII 7 2:49 7:57 DNF

23 Brendan Campbell/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 7 2:48 DNF

Class 8      All other two wheel drive cars over 2100cc

1 9 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 8 2:33 7:17 2:36 2:44 2:28 7:02 2:34 2:39 29:53

2 14 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 8 2:39 7:30 2:44 2:49 2:36 7:13 2:38 2:43 30:52

52 Andrew McLoone/Jonathan Treanor Ford Escort MkII 8 DNF
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Omagh Motor Club Spring Rally  25 Feb 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Doon

SS2
Jenkin Lake

SS3
Crocknagrally

SS4
Brown Hill

SS5
Doon

SS6
Jenkin Lake

SS7
Crocknagrally

SS8
Brown Hill

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 9      All other eligible cars including WRCs

1 1 Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 9 2:34 7:01 2:31 2:40 2:28 6:51 2:28 2:35 29:08

2 5 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 2:32 7:08 2:34 2:38 2:30 6:55 2:33 2:34 29:24

3 6 Mark Donnelly/Tommy Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 2:35 7:08 2:37 2:40 2:31 6:53 2:34 2:34 29:32

4 4 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 2:34 7:15 2:36 2:42 2:31 6:53 2:36 2:38 29:45

5 3 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 9 2:34 7:13 2:38 2:47 2:27 6:56 2:34 2:37 29:46

6 71 Brendan Comiskey/Conor Foley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 2:35 7:49 2:41 2:42 2:31 6:59 2:37 2:36 30:30

7 72 Andy Mackeral/Raymond Conlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 9 2:45 7:35 2:47 2:47 2:41 7:22 2:44 2:44 31:25

8 48 Ben Gormley/Thomas McGurn Subaru Impreza 9 2:49 7:54 2:58 2:59 2:48 7:43 2:52 2:53 32:56

9 49 Daniel Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 9 3:13 8:26 3:07 3:10 3:04 8:24 3:10 3:07 1:30 37:11

60 Derek Johnston/Lemond Salley Ford Escort Cosworth 9 3:06 9:32 DNF

7 Peter McCullagh/Alan Dolan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 DNF
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Omagh Motor Club Spring Rally  25 Feb 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Doon

SS2
Jenkin Lake

SS3
Crocknagrally

SS4
Brown Hill

SS5
Doon

SS6
Jenkin Lake

SS7
Crocknagrally

SS8
Brown Hill

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 4 1 1 2 2 1 1 4

2 5 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2 2 1 4 4 3 1

3 6 Mark Donnelly/Tommy Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 2 6 2 5 2 4 1

4 2 Ian Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 4 3 4 5 6 2 1

5 4 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 4 7 3 4 5 2 8 8

6 3 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 4 6 8 11 1 5 4 7

7 9 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 2 8 3 9 2 8 4 10

8 12 Shane McGirr/Niall Connolly Toyota Starlet 10 4 6 9 9 10 4 10

9 10 Marc Johnston/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 13 9 11 4 11 8 9 8

10 15 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 11 8 4 10 11 13 5

11 71 Brendan Comiskey/Conor Foley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 20 11 4 5 7 9 5

12 14 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 12 14 14 14 12 12 12 13

13 61 Jon Armstrong/Emmet Sherry Ford Fiesta ST 18 16 13 13 16 14 9 16

14 72 Andy Mackeral/Raymond Conlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 18 15 18 11 14 13 16 14

15 17 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 15 13 14 17 15 16 15 17

16 22 Anthony Cairns/Mark Vaughan Subaru Impreza 24 20 22 17 16 14 14 12

17 20 Franics Fee/Adrian Malanaphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 18 22 15 18 17 16 15

18 28 Eugene Devine/Paul Vaughan Ford Escort 31 27 28 19 20 28 26 21

19 48 Ben Gormley/Thomas McGurn Subaru Impreza 28 26 38 27 20 22 26 19

20 34 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort MkII 31 34 31 20 27 24 24 21

21 73 Damien McGauran/Kris Farrell Toyota Corolla 38 31 27 27 20 23 21 23

22 40 Dermot McCafferty/Gerry Hughes Subaru Impreza 34 24 28 20 20 18 19 18

23 54 Leroy Mills/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 38 31 37 24 29 28 29 26

24 45 Declan Campbell/Declan McGarrity Ford Escort MkII 46 38 40 34 34 30 33 31

25 38 Mark Owens/Ciaran Donnelly Ford Escort 49 40 45 32 32 30 32 23

26 25 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 52 20 49 41 32 32 35 28

27 66 James McGovern/Neil McGahey Toyota Corolla GT 40 35 42 34 34 35 30 31

28 43 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 41 41 35 39 38 36 37 28

29 29 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 34 24 35 27 20 25 23 19

30 51 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 46 43 43 43 39 38 35 33

31 64 Damien McAleer/Shane McCarney Toyota Corolla 42 46 34 46 34 41 31 35

32 67 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 54 47 45 38 41 34 34 26

33 31 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort 34 58 22 24 31 25 26 23

34 53 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 52 44 47 43 41 44 41 38

35 46 Kevin Eves/Stephen Baxter Toyota Corolla 42 36 43 41 40 37 40 33

36 74 Derek Jobb/Gary McElhinney Honda Civic 55 49 53 53 41 40 41 41

37 58 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 57 54 50 45 48 43 41 38

38 63 Brian Little/Ashley Boulton Ford Escort G3 61 52 51 52 45 46 44 37

39 41 Tony McKenna/Tony Kelly Ford Escort 49 44 40 32 37 32 38 28

40 49 Daniel Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 59 49 48 48 46 42 45 36

41 21 Conor Kelly/David Vance Ford Escort 15 61 20 20 13 20 24 44

42 68 Raymond Corrigan/James McQuaid Toyota Corolla 62 55 54 56 51 47 46 43

43 57 Ian Thompson/Steven Noble Peugeot 205 63 56 56 55 49 45 47 42
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Omagh Motor Club Spring Rally  25 Feb 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Doon

SS2
Jenkin Lake

SS3
Crocknagrally

SS4
Brown Hill

SS5
Doon

SS6
Jenkin Lake

SS7
Crocknagrally

SS8
Brown Hill

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

30 Neil Harron/Roy Lindsay Ford Escort 24 36 16 27 20 21 16 38

55 Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran Vauxhall Nova 46 31 28 46 29 25 20 44

26 Bob Scanlon/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 20 19 22 27 18 19 22

65 Jimmy Thompson/Mark Carson Toyota Corolla Twin Cam 51 51 58 49 46 48 38

62 Calvin Beattie/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta ST 58 47 38 39 41 39

19 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 23 20 16 20 20

47 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 34 39 31 37 27

69 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 59 53 51 49 49

11 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 13 10 10 24

33 Owen McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 31 17 18 16

59 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 2 41 31 34

32 Ashley White/Brian McElhill Vauxhall Astra 28 30 21 51

70 Aidan Donaghy/Gerard Keyes Peugeot  65 60 57 57

50 Ciaran McCullagh/Patrick Corey Vauxhall Nova 64 57 55 54

44 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 42 29 22

24 Mickey Conlon/Jackie Elliott Ford Escort 15 12

27 Jody McGrath/Paul Fox Ford Escort MkII 28 28

60 Derek Johnston/Lemond Salley Ford Escort Cosworth 55 59

39 Stephen Cullen/Seamus O'Grady Subaru Impreza 24 62

18 Stephen Dickson/Jonathan Charlesson Vauxhall Corsa 20

23 Brendan Campbell/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 24

56 Gareth Mimnagh/Robert Milligan Vauxhall Nova 42

36 Mervyn Galbraith/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 66
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Omagh Motor Club Spring Rally  25 Feb 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Doon

SS2
Jenkin Lake

SS3
Crocknagrally

SS4
Brown Hill

SS5
Doon

SS6
Jenkin Lake

SS7
Crocknagrally

SS8
Brown Hill

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 5 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 6 Mark Donnelly/Tommy Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

4 2 Ian Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4

5 4 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 4 7 6 5 5 4 5 5

6 3 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 4 5 6 8 7 6 6 6

7 9 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 2 8 8 7 5 7 7 7

8 12 Shane McGirr/Niall Connolly Toyota Starlet 10 5 5 6 8 8 8 8

9 10 Marc Johnston/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 13 9 10 10 10 9 9 9

10 15 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 10

11 71 Brendan Comiskey/Conor Foley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 17 15 13 11 11 11 11

12 14 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 12 12 12 12 11 12 12 12

13 61 Jon Armstrong/Emmet Sherry Ford Fiesta ST 18 16 14 15 14 15 13 13

14 72 Andy Mackeral/Raymond Conlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 18 15 16 16 14 14 15 14

15 17 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 15 14 13 13 13 13 14 15

16 22 Anthony Cairns/Mark Vaughan Subaru Impreza 24 22 21 20 17 17 16 16

17 20 Franics Fee/Adrian Malanaphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 18 18 18 16 16 18 17

18 28 Eugene Devine/Paul Vaughan Ford Escort 30 25 22 22 20 19 20 18

19 48 Ben Gormley/Thomas McGurn Subaru Impreza 27 23 26 25 22 21 21 19

20 34 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort MkII 30 30 29 27 24 23 23 20

21 73 Damien McGauran/Kris Farrell Toyota Corolla 36 31 28 28 25 24 22 20

22 40 Dermot McCafferty/Gerry Hughes Subaru Impreza 63 49 44 41 34 27 25 23

23 54 Leroy Mills/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 36 31 31 29 26 25 24 23

24 45 Declan Campbell/Declan McGarrity Ford Escort MkII 44 39 37 35 31 28 26 25

25 38 Mark Owens/Ciaran Donnelly Ford Escort 47 41 40 38 33 31 28 25

26 25 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 50 29 34 34 30 29 29 27

27 66 James McGovern/Neil McGahey Toyota Corolla GT 38 35 35 33 29 29 27 28

28 43 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 39 40 36 36 32 32 31 29

29 29 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 33 24 25 23 21 22 30 30

30 51 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 44 42 40 39 37 35 34 31

31 64 Damien McAleer/Shane McCarney Toyota Corolla 40 43 39 39 36 36 34 32

32 67 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 52 46 45 44 39 37 36 33

33 31 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort 33 55 49 46 41 34 38 34

34 53 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 50 45 43 43 38 39 37 35

35 46 Kevin Eves/Stephen Baxter Toyota Corolla 40 38 38 37 35 33 32 37

36 74 Derek Jobb/Gary McElhinney Honda Civic 53 48 47 48 43 40 39 38

37 58 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 55 52 50 49 44 42 42 39

38 63 Brian Little/Ashley Boulton Ford Escort G3 59 53 51 50 45 44 44 40

39 41 Tony McKenna/Tony Kelly Ford Escort 47 44 42 42 47 43 41 41

40 49 Daniel Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 57 51 48 47 42 41 40 42

41 21 Conor Kelly/David Vance Ford Escort 15 60 57 55 51 45 43 43

42 68 Raymond Corrigan/James McQuaid Toyota Corolla 60 56 53 52 48 46 45 44

43 57 Ian Thompson/Steven Noble Peugeot 205 61 57 54 53 50 47 47 45
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Omagh Motor Club Spring Rally  25 Feb 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Doon

SS2
Jenkin Lake

SS3
Crocknagrally

SS4
Brown Hill

SS5
Doon

SS6
Jenkin Lake

SS7
Crocknagrally

SS8
Brown Hill

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

30 Neil Harron/Roy Lindsay Ford Escort 24 33 26 25 22 19 19 22

55 Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran Vauxhall Nova 44 35 31 32 28 26 32 36

26 Bob Scanlon/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 20 20 19 21 18 18 17

65 Jimmy Thompson/Mark Carson Toyota Corolla Twin Cam 49 47 55 54 49 48 46

62 Calvin Beattie/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta ST 56 49 45 45 40 38

19 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 23 21 19 19 18

47 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 33 37 33 31 27

69 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 57 54 52 50 46

11 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 13 11 11 11

33 Owen McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 30 18 17 17

59 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 2 25 23 23

32 Ashley White/Brian McElhill Vauxhall Astra 27 28 23 30

70 Aidan Donaghy/Gerard Keyes Peugeot  62 59 56 56

50 Ciaran McCullagh/Patrick Corey Vauxhall Nova 66 61 58 57

44 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 40 34 29

24 Mickey Conlon/Jackie Elliott Ford Escort 15 13

27 Jody McGrath/Paul Fox Ford Escort MkII 27 27

60 Derek Johnston/Lemond Salley Ford Escort Cosworth 53 58

39 Stephen Cullen/Seamus O'Grady Subaru Impreza 65 62

18 Stephen Dickson/Jonathan Charlesson Vauxhall Corsa 20

23 Brendan Campbell/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 24

56 Gareth Mimnagh/Robert Milligan Vauxhall Nova 40

36 Mervyn Galbraith/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 64
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Omagh Motor Club Spring Rally  25 Feb 12

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
20 Franics Fee 00:20 2 minutes late Arrival SS7 Tie for 20th Place --- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak ---
20 Franics Fee 00:10 1 minute late Arrival SS8 34 Mervyn Wilson Wins 20th place
29 Hugh McQuaid 00:30 3 minutes late Arrival SS8 73 Damien McGauran Moves to 21st place
29 Hugh McQuaid 01:00 Jump Start SS7 Slower than Mervyn Wilson on Stage 1
31 Bryan Jardine 01:00 Jump Start SS7
39 Stephen Cullen 00:50 5 minutes late Service A Out Tie for 22nd Place --- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak ---
39 Stephen Cullen 02:00 2 minutes early Arrival SS1 40 Dermot McCafferty Wins 22nd place
40 Dermot McCafferty 00:50 5 minutes late Service A Out 54 Leroy Mills Moves to 23rd place
41 Tony McKenna 00:10 1 minute late Arrival SS4 Slower than Dermot McCafferty on Stage 1
41 Tony McKenna 01:10 7 minutes late Service B Out
41 Tony McKenna 00:10 1 minute late Arrival SS6 Tie for 24th Place --- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak ---
41 Tony McKenna 01:00 1 minute early Arrival SS8 45 Declan Campbell Wins 24th place
46 Kevin Eves 01:00 1 minute early Arrival SS8 38 Mark Owens Moves to 25th place
49 Daniel Meenagh 01:30 9 minutes late Arrival SS8 Slower than Declan Campbell on Stage 1
50 Ciaran McCullagh 03:40 22 minutes late Arrival SS1
55 Garrett Loughran 01:00 Jump Start SS7
57 Ian Thompson 00:20 2 minutes late Arrival SS5
57 Ian Thompson 01:00 1 minute early Arrival SS8
66 James McGovern 00:10 1 minute late Arrival SS8

Number of starters 70
Number of finishers 43

Number of stages 8
Stage Mileage 25.22

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

Other information

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net


